Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

Act 813 of the Regular Session

1		A Bill
2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3	,	SENATE BILL 926
4		shuson D. Thomason
5	, 11 , ,	•
6 7		iii, Kidd, D. Wiikiiis
7 8		
9	T	an Act To Be Entitled
10		RKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE AWARD
11		SLIC IMPROVEMENTS BY INSTITUTIONS
12		ON; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
13		,
14		Subtitle
15	TO AMEND ARKAN	ISAS LAW CONCERNING THE
16	AWARD PROCEDUR	E FOR PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS
17	BY INSTITUTION	S OF HIGHER EDUCATION.
18		
19		
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL AS	SEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
21		
22	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code	\S 22-9-203(f), concerning the award procedure
23	for public improvement projects	, is amended to read as follows:
24	(f)(1) In the event that	all bids submitted exceed the amount
25	appropriated for the award of t	he contract and if bidding on alternates was
26	• •	pecifications, the county, municipality,
27		taxing unit, or institution of higher
28		ity to negotiate an award with the apparent
29	•	if the low bid is within twenty-five percent
30		
31		nd specifications for the project require bids
32		base bid, there shall be no more than three
33		
34		tive; and
35	(B) Be set f	orth in the plans and specifications in



1	numerical order.
2	(3) If all bids submitted exceed the amount appropriated for the
3	award of the contract, then the county, municipality, school district, $rac{\Theta au}{2}$
4	other local taxing unit, or institution of higher education may determine the
5	apparent responsible low bidder by deducting the alternates in numerical
6	order.
7	(4) After making the deductions, if the cost of the project is
8	less than twenty-five percent (25%) above the amount appropriated, then and
9	only in that event, the county, municipality, school district, $\frac{\partial \mathbf{r}}{\partial t}$ other local
10	taxing unit, or institution of higher education may negotiate an award with
11	the low bidder so determined.
12	
13	APPROVED: 4/3/2009
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	